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‘orm F3 —Buildineg Code 2 /siS = ; Sy == Form F3 — Building Code Analysis
Form F3 —Building Code Analysis Form F3 — Building Code Analysis e g
T el - Existing Fire Alarm Syztem? . :
Date: 6-26-23 Mixed Occupancy O YES ® NO O YES ® NO O0YES ®NO O YES 0 NO O VES CONO 2 Mamuzl [0 Auto = Manusal [0 Auto 5 Mampal O Auto
— - — - - Section 508 ON ted | O Nons ted | ON ted | O Nons ted | ON ted Seizmic Evaluation Required? . : . iy .
| SUBMITTAL- | Z Schematic | 1 Design Development | % Construction Document e SRR o sl et v afveeTe g LI YES E NO CIYES ENO LI YES ENO
[0 Separated [0 Separated [0 Separated I Separated I Separated =
Gl o Oeoges o ves @0 ENGINEERING, LLC
$C CODE EDITION: | 2021 | ICC CODE EDITION: | 2021 | ICC A117.1 EDITION: | 2017 | OSF GUIDEEDITION: | 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE INFORMATION ISCEBC Existing Occupancy Class(s): B SRS i) ’
—— — - — - : { ] New G: - Classifi E Existing Occupancy Clasa(s): Existing Oceupancy Class(s):
OTHER CODES/STANDARDS & EDITIONS: 2020 NFPA 70 Naticnal Electrical Code, 2019 NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code New Ocenpancy Classification(s): New Occupancy Classification(s): New Occupancy Classification(s): 5725 Bush River Road
DESIGNATED AREAS OF A 1 \ 2 Area 3 Historic Building: COYES E NO O YES E NO COYES END )
BUILDING e o e [0 Prezervation [0 Prezervation [0 Prezervation Columb|a, SC 29212
: Method of Compliance: [] Option 1; Prescriptive Compliance _1 Option 1: Prescriptive Compliance [l Option 1: Prescriptive Compliance [1 Rehabilitation [ Rehabilitation [1 Rehabilitation 803.233.9396 (Phone)
e W (Check only one Option and all items | Method (Ch. 3, 5) Method (Ch. 3, %) Method (Ch. 3, 5) O Restoration I Restoration ] Restoration 803.233.4371 (Fax)
Fire Alarm S_}rstam Replat_:&mem _ _ o that apply under that Option.) [T Alteration [T Alteration [0 Alteration 1 Reconstruction [ Reconstruction [I Reconstruction
- Provide a new Voice Evacuation Fire Alarm System to replace existing fire alarm svstem. 0 Addition O Addition [0 Addition

- Remove existing system once new system is approved and in operation. O Change of Occupaticy

[0 Historic Building

O Change of Occupaney
[0 Historic Building

O Change of Occupahey

[ Historic Building Project Manager:

Troy Lowder, PE x105

EXISTING BUILDING CODE INFORMATION [SCEBC]

=% Option 2: Work Area Compliance = Option 2: Work Area Compliance 2 Option 2: Work Area Compliance

BASIC BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

Method (Ch. 3, 6-12) Method (Ch. 3, 6-12) Method (Ch. 3, 6-11)
= = fis = U1 Alteration Level 1 [0 Alteration Level 1 O Alteration Level 1 DESIGNATED AREAS OF BUILDING Area 4 Area s .
DESIGNATED AREAS OF BUILDING Building Code Areal Area2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 ; s : - i ETi #2306-57503
22 Alteration Level 2 EL Alteration Level 2 Z Alteration Level 2 Nethiod of Compliance. 3 S & Method (Ch. 3, 5) O Option 1. P S i Method (Ch z
= . . . il 2 = et 7 e . ; ; ] Option 1: Prescriptive Compliance Metho e B tion 1: Prezcriptive Compliance Me 23,5
) O SCEBC L1S8CBC O:5CEC O SCBC O SCBC OO Alteration Level 3 OO0 Alteration Level 3 O Alteration Level 3 (Check only one Qption and all items that 7 Alteration [0 Alerabion
E SCEBC E SCEBC & SCEBC O SCEBC I SCEBC O Change of Occupancy O Change of Occupancy O Change of Occupancy apply under that Option.) ® "ﬁudd"' = ;idd"' OSF #4501-0211 (1799)
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE Section 602 NiA WA WA [T Additions [T Additinns ) Additione |: ::h 11100 s Bt 1tion -
— — [J Historic Building [7 Historic Building [T Historic Building = EE D Py - ORRIEE SRRy
OCCUPANCY GROUP_(indicate all} Section 302 E E E — Historic Building I Historic Building
— Aggregate area of building: =F Aggregate area of building: aF Aggrezate areq of building: SF
MOSTRESTRICIVENCCURANCY GROUR | Tables S5, B E E Work area: || SF Work area: | SF W area: SF [ Option 2: Work Area Compliance Method (Ch. 3, 6-12) | [I Option 2: Work Area Compliance Method (Ch. 3, 6-12)
5 506.2 : :
Does buildin e Incidental Use Ar S04.4 & 506.2 [0 Alteration Level 1 [ Alteration Level 1 R \\\\“él,&%”/////
oes = require Incidental Use Area . , ; _ : . : T _ : :
Separation? = Table 502 OYESs ¥NO | OYES ENO | OIYES B NO [1YES [INO LYES LINO [0 Option 3: Performance Compliance O Option 3: Performance Compliance [0 Option 3: Performance Compliance 1 A\liecation:Lgwel 7 L ltesation Liwel 2 \\\Q\S}..»""'--Qé./ 2
ildine oy - (igs Y Method (Ch. 3, 13 Method (Ch. 3, 13 Method {Ch. 3, 13 [0 Alteration Level 3 [0 Alteration Level 3 * "
Does building have Accessory Occupancy (igg)? Section 508.2 O YES ®NO O VES X NO CIYES ® NO OVES O NO O VES CONO — __ _ ( ) ( ) { ) _ _
riginial Building Code and Edition - _— - - - . [0 Change of Occupancy O Change of Occupancy
What = the ageregate squais footage ol the Aci Tl b £ 1930 Southern Standard Building Code 1930 Southern Standard Building Code 1930 Southern Standard Building Code O Additi O Additi
He AEETEEATE SN £ Section 508.2 N/A_SF N/A SF N/A SF SF SF o 3 st (Assumed) (Azzumed) (Assumed) e AInnS
acCessory occupancy (igg)? Construction: [ Historic Building [ Historic Building
What percent of the story 1s the aggrezate of the S i al i ik il i i & Existing Sprinkler System? o . : W . P
accessory occupancy (ies)? Section 508.2 N/A- % N/A %% NA % L % - OYES E NO COYER ENO OYES E NO /‘é':"----..-»-'\')'»'\ S
¥ Tof22 \
P ol il L 2 of 22 LR Visrsian Aurl 2021 /////”“”\\\\\\\\
1 RO 0%
i WEPAR ) ! 05
' = a7 : . : ' sf
- = R Form F3 — Building Code Analysis / | : : = o
\ Form F3 — Building Code Analysis / ‘ ‘ \ ; : : Form F3 —Building Code Analysis /
Aggrezate area of building: &F Aggrezate area of building: F \ S [TNEIARY = B [11LDIJ.\ G DESIG} O CC[ A-l\ T LOAD = . :
ok hea: SF BT ark sea: SF A Tahula:r allo® % ble area factor {'1\ 8,81, B153R or 50\ as A= 8F A= 2F A= 5F A= BF
DESIGNATED AREAS OF BUILDING Areal Area2 _Area3 Are APEGEaBIe R U tmes NEG. Tl U 06/26/2023
O Option 3: Performance Compliance Method (Ch. 3, 13) O Option 3: Pecrf% Compliance Method {Ch. 3, 13) st fil Allowable Area Increase
1~ EL / (Equations 3-1 through 3-5. as 2pplicable) OYES ONO | OOYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO
Original Building Code and Editi
Applicable at the time of Construction / zﬂd FLDDR\ / IBC Section 3063 2
i : _ = = La= Lo=
Existing Sprinkler System I VES [0 NO / CIYES [0 NO 3“1 —— \ / W= (LlixwmitLizwr+Laxwi+...) o 1
Existing Fire Alarm System? L~ W ="Width of public way
b = O Manual [0 Auto O Manual [0 Avto = Width of public way or open space Vi = Win =
4" FLOOR
Setzmic Evaluation Required? : Ly Lensth of a portion of the exterior peruneter wall.
4 O YES ONO O YES O NO = B P _
Change of Occupancy: O ¥ER ONO O ¥ES ONO TOTAL: \ 0 / 0 0 Wy Width (== 20 feet) of public way or open space W= W=
Existing Occupancy Sassification(s): Existing Occupancy Classification(s): Note: Per SC Building Code Chapter 10, list individual spaces occupant lpad D ife safety p Double Click to Edit Table. associated waﬁl that portion of the exterior
New Cecupancy Classy New Ceeupancy Classification(s): R F= Fa
Historic Building: O YES OND T YES ONO F Building perimeter that fronts on a public wayv or
¥ By psraiion F Bersenastion open space having a width of 20 feet or more
L1 Rehabilitation . - IBC Section J05.3.3 3-3 where:
[ Restoration OWABLE BUILD A ) P= P= P= F=
[ Reconstroction - i JEE-02A WA
DESIGNATED AREAS OF BU]LD]'N/ Areal Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 £= Area factor increase factor due to frontage
F Building perimete; that ﬁpnts on & public waf or Ii= Ii= I= Ii=
open space having a width of 20 feet of more.
P Perimeter of entire building (feet
W Width of public way or opef space in accordance
with Equation 5-4
5ofl2
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Form F3 —Building Code Analysis ‘ ) : = SER - . = = TS :
' e . \ Form F3 — Building Code Analys!s / Form F3 — Building Cede Analysis
Allowable buNding area per story in square feet as
calculated by Equations 3-1 through 5-3. \ / -
(Indicated Suati GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
Ni= N;= N:= BUILDING HEIGHT
_ ; DESIGNATED AR_EAS\OQBU]LDING Building Code Areal Areal Areal A‘ea 4 AreasS
O IBC Secticn DESICNATED /
o= (Moo ) AREAS OF Building Code Areal Area? Area 3 SEPARATIONS \ /
BUILDING pd
Fi T - \ iom 7 I 1™ I ] 1T [ 1N ! |
O IBC Section 306.2.3 Equation 5-2 HEIGHT . \\DESIGN]ED ALLOWED DESIGNED ALWD DESIGNED ALLOWED Fith el Riquing | Sction 700 EREsie | LXES BHO: | H @8{ W | BTES LN LIYES L0
As = [Ar + (N x I)] x5s Sa= = Sa= Sa= / Fire Barrier Required \Eﬁ"“ 707 OYES ONO | OOYES O No//{:co OYES | OYES ONO O YES ONO
In Feet Table 504.3 _ — _ _
T IBC Section 306.2.4 Equation 5-3 / Fire Partition Required SEENE OYES ONO | OYES /D/@ OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES O NO
| B | UL L LiLL -
ol N N . .
As = [ = (N x I : Smoke Barriers Required Section 74}9\ O YES ONO :yrﬁ ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO
In Stories Table 504.4 .
il A Sivielke Partiticins Rieiired Section 710 Bﬁs ONo A CIYES ONO | OYES ONO | CIYES OINO CYES ONO DRAWN BY: TRL
3 1 i - e R - PR . moke Fartitions Keqoire ectlon I 1N [ ] [ y 1T OYES Ot ]
Table 306.2 for a non-sprinklered buslding Note: Allowable Building Height & Number of Stories Above de Pla /
(regardless of whether the building is s X : CH EC KED BY BDT
sprinklered) A= SF Ay= SF Aa= SF lock Section 718.2 OYE O | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO .
: : Sections 718.3 :
8z Actoal number of building stories above grade Drafistopping uén;llss 4 /Zléﬁﬂ O NG\\: YES ONO OYES ONO OYES [INO OYES ONO REV'S'ONS
pla.qe__ not to exceed Lh.f‘fae 3). Far_buiid_i.ﬂgs BUILDING HE Eaenel e Axca
b T—‘JII‘E‘“EIFDN W iﬂsa:mﬂl_?ﬂ“f;ggzﬂﬂ O b five baniiar Section 5084 CYES ONO | OYENZNO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO CYES ONO
SyHRm mtﬂaf B s : DESIGNATED \ Sprinkler system plus smoke resistance O YES ONO CYES OWO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO
Section 903.3.1 2, use the actual number of ARFAS OF Buildine Code A Area 5
building stories sbove prade plane, not jerexceed SR T & \ ! ALARM & DETECTION /
four (4). : 1 : : 7
e i / DEAIGIED e WHD Ao EZ i]am e OYES ONO | COYES ONO O YES ONO O YES ONO
. it Natifieation SCFC Section 007 | T YES ONO | O YES ONO O YES O NO O YES ONO
MAXIMUM AREA PER STORY SF SF }«{ \ : :
Rl e Emergency voice/alarm comm. CYES ONO | OYES ONO [ YES CONO [ YES ONO
AREA AS DESIGNED PER STORY In Stories ?“{5“4-4 Emergency Alarm System BeGuared SCFC Section 908 | OYES ONO OYES ONO OYES ONQO B{ES ONG OYES ONO
(Repeat for each stog SE SF Note: Allowable Buildine Height & Number of Stories Above Grade Plane SOFURERSION / \
Avtomatic Spruler System
Provid SCFC Section 903 | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO \i\?ﬁs 0 NO
Regdired OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | COYES ONO NYES ONO
7 0f 22 il
8 of 22 9 af22
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Form F3 — Buillding Code Analysis / ‘ \ Form F3 — Building Coede Analysis / | Form FE3 — Building Code Analysis / ‘
Alternative AMWomatic Fire Extinouishin o _ = \ /
Kitchen Hood? SCFC Section 904 | CI'YES OINO | CIYES ONQ | OJYES ONO | U ”‘Esy‘/ DYES INO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS
Other OYES ONO OYES ONG OYES ONO OYES ZANO OYES ONG FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS
Standpipes Required SCFC Section 905 | O YES O NO OYES ONG | OYES ONO | OXES ONO OYES ONOQ DESIGNATE AS OF o
= _ - _ _ DESIGNATED AS OF L . Building Code Areal Areal Area 3 Area 4 Area s ENG | NEER'NG LLC
Portable extinguishers required ) el Building Code Areal Area? Area 3 Area 4 Area$ BUILD ,
il Bl OYES ONO | COYES ONO | OYES ON O YES ONO O YES ONO BUILDING ‘ i /
Kitchen SCFC Section 906 | O YES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ZNO | OYES ONO O YES ONO s Rbeited His / pldas. i
Labs OYES ONO | OYES ONO | Oyed ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO - : Nonbearing Walls - 5725 Bush River Road
N \ - Az Dezigned, Hrp
= : and Partitions, = .
\ / ana.tg Structural | As Desiened, Hrs Table 601 / Exterior Testing Anency & < Table 602 v C0|umbla, SC 29212
OTHER FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY EEATURES b Testing Agency & / Design No.(UL, FM. gfc) L 803.233.9396 (Phone)
DESI,‘Eﬂ -""\l._\'.\_.fL—L. FIL g{l;"l WallPartition KB’} Code / 8032334371 (FaX)
\ WallPartition Key Code
DESIGNATED ARFAS OF BUILDING | Bailding Code N Area 1 ﬁ.rea 2 Area Area d Area 5 As Required, Heg \ /
. : ; 2 = ; E : As Reguired. Hrs ; .
Smoke Control System Section 909 :«\t{s 0 wa/ COYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO le;‘;:sr;s::i;ﬂﬂ As Desipaed, His —_ / Project Manager:
ompked Heub Ranowst Regyitcd HEEC G - YE%NO LI YES LINO CIYES LINO LI YES LINO LI YES LINO BE&E:E;E:HS: As Designed. Hai Table 601 >< secondary members | Testing Agency & )& Troy LOWder, PE x105
Fire Department Connections Section 912 Q’{'ES CONON. CYES ONO | CI'YES ONO | O YES ONO O YES ONO ;ﬂt_‘ﬂg;?g*ﬂff ?1\-1 1 Desizn No (UL, FM. efc) -
Carbon Monoxide Detection Section 91 ‘*/ O YES O NO 5\@5 O Oy I ] I e Wall/Partition Key Code / \
- 5 . INO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO e § _
WallPartition Eey Code _
. - ) . ETi #2306-57503
Gras Detection Systems Sectiog 216 OYES ONO | O YES\E-\NO OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO Az Required, Hes
? As Reguired. Hrs \ .
Emerg r Fes der Radio Cow 918 [ [ ] oy ] [ ] I ] F.oof Constriction :
ergency Responder Ra overage }mﬁm OYES ONO | OYES O 1%\ OYES ONO | OYES ONO O YES ONO - . < it As Designed, Hrs s \ OSF # 4501-0211 (1799)
hiteAgparapis et sl Waber Tang /ﬁ:FC 38507 LIYES LINO LI YES [INO XES LINO O YES LINO SRR Beaﬁsﬂirﬂls= Hs e ik e Table 601 N secondary members Testing Agency &
2-way Communication Required / Section 1009.8 | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | O &'M NO | OYES ONO O YES ONO Eflﬂt_mgixgmff & 0 \ \
Area of Refuge Sections 1009.6, \ esign No (UL, - B8 \
(e.g. Separation, Twe-Way Commpdication, 1009.9,1009.10 | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO N O YES ONO O YES ONO 'ﬂ"all-'Pa:Ww Code _
and Instruction) & 1009.11 \ ﬂyR/' e As Requuréd. Heg \\ sy,
. . Sections 1009.7, As Pequired, F Wy CARA
Exterior Area for Assigped Rescue — oy " _ - : ; _ . —— s mpead! \ W '\\’\_.,A{?O[ %,
(@ 2= Beparitioir Cpaivars. amd st astion) 1009.9,1009.10 | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES RNO O YES O NO Nonbearing Walls 7, — Fire Walls gned. Hrz Section 706 S Eo //%_ Z
' & 1400.11 s Designed. i Table 601 Testing Agency & \
Safe Dispe:r;aﬁ.r&a Section 1028.5 O YES ONO OYES ONO OYES ONOQ | OYES O NU\\ OYES ONO Testing Agency & \ Design No UL, FM. &g H ET 3
e = ¥ ey — 2 ENGINEERING, LLC}
(Add giiérs as needed) CIYES OONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO DYYES O NO Design No (UL FM. Wall/Partition Key Code \ No. C02936 &
Wall/Partition Key Cod \ ;
}%ﬁﬂt‘ﬂfﬁ as needed) CYES [ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO O &ﬁ\qm et g

xS — = =" = = = -l;-{1“|"| e = l' . * - f 1) l-fi.ll'v‘-:.-.;
Form F3 — Building Code Analysis / ‘ Form F3 — Building Code Analysis / | \ rorm O e /
FLOOD HAZ: INFORMATION and FLOOD LOADS / O
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS - ) ”////,H aant
ENERGY INFORMATION
DESIGNATE AS OF = % DESIGNATE AS OF I ot s || — o s FLOOD HAZARD AREA _ _ 06/26/2023
BUILDIN Building Code Areal Areal Areal y Area 4 Area 5 BUILDIN ulding L.ode rea rea ed s Area a Base Flood Elevation (NGVD » 0 MSL INSULATION /
/ As Reguired, / Design Flood Elevation SCBC 3612&@ ASCE 24 MBSL Roof Cm/-if}-'/ R
: _ e 00 :
As Required, Hyg < Lo, AUV lE \ e NON HIGH-VELOCITY WAVE ACTION [ Contimious %
Fire Barn i : 415 Testi ; :
ire Barriers As Designed, Hrz Section 707 e G ":‘Emﬁ' & Elevation of Lowest Proposed Floor (Meet ASCE 2 Cavity R
Desizn No (UL FM._ etc) MSL by
Testing Agency & / esizn No (UL, FM. gic) Section 2.6.2.1) J Walls
e B el / Dry flood proofing ASCE 24 ﬁQ ves Chistmbits R
WallPartition Key Code / As Required. Has L~ R
— < / e e HIGH-VELOCITY WAVE ACTION \ m
S5 Roedquarad, .
= = Shaft Enclosures | - Designed. 5 - / Elevation of bottom of Lowest Horizontal Structural MSL /ET{":'LZH']G (each type)
Firs Partitions As Designed, Hrs >( Testing Agency & Sections 712 & 713 /\ Member of lowest floor B North 04
% o o Gy : " [
Testing Agency & Section 703 e \ Desizn No (UL, FM. etc) Flotation resistant (ASCE 24) O no O yes —
Dfam.c_'n ""4-:.:' -n:’LTJ'_.. FML etc) / ’ WallPartition Key Code Q Breakaway wallper (ASCE 24) Mo DHes o East “
Wall/Partition Key Code \ A Taqbised. His \ / South 0
. . Opening & T 0
As Required, Hrg Fritective Listing. | A Disimied; Hie \ FIRE SERVICE INFORMATION West o
; . Ax Designed. s \ by Category (fire Teitiiz AzSncy & Section 716 AN A TN / fork . ~
Smoke Barriers P p— 1 Section 709 \ shutters, doors, #1C) | pyegion No (UL, FM \ %mce i : . = S Lope \ Pacioy
Diesign Mo (UL_FAL stc) Wall/Partition Béy Code \ Fire Department Connection Ijxéon SH
Wall/Partitich Key Code \ As Regaffed, Eoy AN Locatig
%/R/ red Others : = Lo 3 af i d ASHRAERY.1 compli
/. s Required, Hrg \ (s reqired by /_é}esigneigm \ Type :nmarg of data from approve .1 compliance
Sennbs Partitic Az Designed, Hiz \ Designer) Teitha AR — s mde:
= Section 710 Desizn No (UL, FM. etc)
Testing Agency & \ BRI 2 ¥ EAR)
Design No (UL, FM. gtc) N Wall/Partition Key Code \ Flow GPM
Wall/Partition Key Code \ Residual PSI
Static PSI

[ ]

/ 13 0f 22
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Per IBC Chupter 16 and ASCE 7 — Structural tables may be shown on initial Structural Sheet of the drawings or on SheepAith
other code informgtion. List floor design loads on structural plans.

Form F3 — Building Code Analysis

\ Form F3 — Building Code Analysis

Form F3 — Building Code Analysis

STRUCTURAL DESIGN ETFDRH{ATIMWLDING
Analys1s Procedure (ASCE Tor §

\ SOILS & SITE

WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - DISTRICT OFFICE

SOILS INVESTIGATN REQUIRED? (IBC T, Dl 1609.6) information may be shown dowginitial Structural Sheet of the drawings or on Sheer with other code informatio ist floor design loads
\ STRUCTURAL DESIGN INFORMATION, AREA / 1803.2) - Basic design Wind Speed. o on structural plans.
ad; SOILS CLASSIFICATION 3. st IBC Fig 16083 Y
\ Budug Areal Areal yeé Area 4 Area$ - Em (3 soc gus € :
Code = Setsmic Site Class (SCBC Section 1613.3.2) WIND Exposure Categop STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPEC NS
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY \ ;::]Ti : : 5 2 : Classes Soil of Materials LOADS ce Factor (ASCE 7 Table =
_ b (UCS System) (SCBC 1803.5.1) MATERIAL eRE Ol N REQUENCY | SPECIFICAPION INSPECTION BY
Floor Live Load, EN PSF / SE P5F PSF PSF Allowable Footing Bearing Pressure \ pst Pressure Coefficient (ASCE 7) = Gl i INSPECTION \K REFE CE ] )

LIVE LOAD FOR Figure MINIMUM DESIGN SOIL BEARING LOAD ; : =

EACH CCUPANCY | Roof Live Load. Ry PS PSF PSF PSF PSF (SCHC Table 1906:2) S | External Pressure Cocfficient (ASCE 7) ~S AN // .

TYPE COMPACTION \ / Setzmic Importance Factor (ASCE 7) =1 \/< DRAWN BY: TRL

Gasnnd Scn Tond g PSF PSF PSF PSF PSF Subarade (ASTM D698, ASTM DI1557) >< Site Class (SCBC Section 1613.3.2) ~ CHECKED BY: BDT
/ orf (AASHTO only for paving & roads) _ / \

MISCELLANEOUS LOADS BY SPECIAL USE AN Hase (ASTM DGU8, ASTM D1337) Mapped Spectral Response Accelerations : // N REVISIONS:

AREA (ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ASCE 7 PSF \ PSF PSFE PSF PSF G;fAASHTG only for paving & roads) =35 pd \

DATA CENTER. ETC. Other (ASTM D698, ASTM D1557) _ -

! / or (AASHTO only for paving & roads) / Spectral Response Acceleration Sps / \
MINIMUM DESIGN SOIL LATERAL ?z( osf = Spy e N
(SCBC 1610.1) ]S:E]I:%T;EE Setsmic Use Grobg (ASCE 7 and / \
FOOTINGS arthq 'I.IEII';E- Seismic Occupancy Kategory IBC) / \
s . : ) Setzmuc Design Category

Undisturbed footings Hno Dlyes SCBC Tables 1613.3.5(1) £4613.3.5(2) yd A
Compacted Fill Mategat (SCBC Section 1804.6) Ono Ovyes / \

Basic Seismic Force Resisting Syste

ELEVATIONS

Design Base Shear

MSL o _
Seizmic Response Coefficient(s) ASCE 7
MSL

/ levation of lowest floor or basement MSL
17 0f22

Response Modification Factor(s) ASCE 7

Analysis Procedure

....
=,
=]

i3 of22 | :
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= = A - | S S | == Form F3 — Building Code Analvsis
‘ \ Form F3 — Buildimg Code Analysis / ‘ \ Form F3 — Building Code Analysis / ‘ Form F3 — Building Code Analysis / ‘
Provide a mbiew:‘: structure. § 5 4 e .’ ELECTRICAL INFORMATION Offllpﬂﬂf}' Load and Fixture Count Worksheet
SUMMARY OF FIXTURES (SCPC Secﬂyﬁﬁi* & Table 403.1) e e SRS O By Utility (Provide this table for new construction and addition/renovgtfons with multiple occu ENGINEERING, LLC
PLUMBINGINFORMATION Maze-Requﬁ;d/ MECHANISAL INFORMATION %E"E;EDMR KVA Primary
I By Prstrict .

- 5 Male W&~ Providad GE_hm m—FDMTIDN - Voltage/Phase Room . s G Room Area per Number of Male 5725 Bush River Road
WATER SYSTEM ' : - Building Location N ELECTRICALSERVICE DFORMATION Classification/Des Columbia, SC 29212
Service Li . Water Closets yzl’éjrmal -Provided Clhimats 7 ofic hoo c Number Area Person OCCHPHH :

ervice Line Size ches - Service Qltage_-"Phase / An]pe[eg n 7 | 8032339396 (Phone)
Distribution Design Criteria Pﬁhmgym Feike-Rqiased N deg F DB SHﬁEEmME;/// T We UR | LAV | W 803.233.4371 (Fax)
(SCPC Table 604.3) Female-Provided \3{1: WB Conductors & - 700 |Educational 1040 20 52 0.52 0.
Maximum Flow Rate (SCPC : Outdoor Design Temperature Total Conwécted Load KVA . 4 o
; S bin T o Wantes deg F WB \ Eepited Maximum Demand = 803 |Assembly - Place of worshi 5000 Troy Lowder, PE x105
Backflow Location Catories A °g | Kailable Fault Current in Symmetrical 2 Y- P_{ - |
Type deiea st S deg F DB S —§S€§- 804 |Assembly- Gym 500007 \_
Female-Provided LY i ) prung Lapacity of service = - 3 ; .
Test Pressure - e e % RH ;’;gmm Device N/A |Assembly - Stadium & Bleacher ETi #2306-57503
> > Male-Provided = P dea FDB Groundindelectrode system components
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM Wikiter (NEC 250) OSF # 4501-0211 (1799)
Service Line Size Inghed Bhom _ #RH EMERGENCY SERYICE INFORMATION
Draimnage Design Criteria Wt Uit R tanal OUTSIDE AIR N EVA
{(SCPC Tables 709.1 and 709.2) Occupied Mimnimum Outside i o [lyes
Reqh}sq e cfm per person Emergency Generator Voltage Phase
Maximum Flow Rate 7 GPD Drinking Fountains T -
Provided CO2 Demand Management Ono O yes Fuel
Slope (SCPC Table ?m}/ Inches/Ft - _ - O Integral Battery
Family or Assisted- Required Supervised Control S}F’én L no [ yes Exit'Emergency Lights Backup Power —
Use Toilet Provided MECHANCIAL S¥STEMS. SERVICE SYSTEMS & CNGenerator f ENGINEERNG, LLC
EQUIPME 0 Ad y . No. C02936 /
Eequired ; : : 0 Manual \ 7
Service Sink = ~4 Bty gesibe mechiamial systenr Fire Alam System O Class A -
Provided \ 7 0O A . / \ 7;, OF l\\\\\\
utomatic [l Clss B / < TN
) Required
e ) =N N / LIGHTNING PROTECTION PROVIDED | Cno [ yes \ e
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GENERAL NOTES ALL DRAWINGS:
DEVICE FIRE ALARM SPEAKER STROBE,/ FIRE ALARM OCCUPANT LOAD INFORMATION FIRE ALARM SYMBOL SCHEDULE
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. LOCATE OUTLETS, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES AS DESCRIPTION FIRE ALARM STROBE PULL STATION
INDICATED AND COORDINATE WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS TO AVOID CONFLICT.

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

AREA 1 & 2 — THE TOTAL BUILDING SQ. FT. IS APPROXIMATELY 31,374.
2. PROVIDE PULL STRING IN ALL EMPTY RACEWAYS. SR(EI)I/IIB%EL El/ O ’?‘RE'; A;(l;j‘uﬁ T‘OT’:'EPSQE‘SPL?&SO'; 210533‘ FT. PER OCCUPANT: FIRE ALARM SPEAKER/STROBE. NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
3. OBTAIN ROUGHING DIAGRAMS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL WORK ACCORDING TO : SPEAKER SHALL BE SET TO 1/4W SETTING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DIAGRAMS. AREA 3 — THE TOTAL BUILDING SQ. FT. IS APPROXIMATELY 23,471.

FINISHED CEILING AREA 3 — APPLYING IBC OF 20 SQ. FT. PER OCCUPANT: FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY. NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

MAXIMUM TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 1,173

4. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS TO RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS WITH UL LISTED FIREPROOFING SYSTEM.

THIS IS TO INCLUDE BUT IS IN NO WAY LIMITED TO CONDUCTOR, RACEWAY AND DEVICE FIRE ALARM SPEAKER ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

Qo e

PENETRATIONS. SUBMIT PENETRATION LOCATIONS, SYSTEM AND INSTALLATION DETAILS AS PART OF ]
AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. _
LOCATION OF DEVICES i TOTAL OCCUPANTS (AREAS 1,2,3) = 2,741 FIRE ALARM CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE. NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING. SEE
5.  WHERE NOT INDICATED OTHERWISE, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTORS SHALL BE SIZED PER RELATIVE TO FLOOR, 15 SPECIFICATIONS. SPEAKER SHALL BE SET TO 1/4W SETTING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ENG”\IEERING |_|_C
NEC TABLE 250-122. CEILING AND DOOR d ,
OPENINGS. \EWRE LENS FIRE ALARM CEILING MOUNTED STROBE ONLY. NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING. SEE

6. ALL METAL CONDUITS 1” AND LARGER SHALL HAVE A GROUNDING BUSHING BONDING CONDUIT TO SPECIFICATIONS.

SHALL BE NO _
FNCLOSIRE LESS THAN 80" FIRE ALARM CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATIONS 5725 Bush River Road
7. REMOVE DRYWALL DUST AND MUD FROM THE INTERIOR OF BOXES BEFORE INSTALLING DEVICES. mEN Ngoe,,M%f : : Columbia, SC 29212

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE SPECIFICATIONS. 803.233.9396 (Phone)
803.233.4371 (Fax)

8. AT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION CLEAN ALL DEVICES IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREAS. REPLACE
DAMAGED DEVICES AND DEVICE PLATES AS NEEDED.

CEILING MOUNTED HEAT DETECTOR. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

9. CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT AND RACEWAY. IF CONDITIONS REQUIRE CONDUIT OR RACEWAY TO BE

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
RUN EXPOSED, USE SINGLE—CHANNEL, ONE—PIECE STEEL SURFACE RACEWAY (WIREMOLD 500,/700 : CEILING MOUNTED FIRE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE (TEMPORAL 4

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

®©0Q g

SERIES OR EQUIVALENT). PATTERN). SEE SPECIFICATIONS. Project Manager:
10. ALL RACEWAYS TRANSITIONING BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES AND RACEWAYS FACP Troy Lowder, PE x105
EXITING BUILDING SHALL BE SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC. USE POLYWATER FST DUCT = MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. SEE RISER DIAGRAM AND SPECIFICATIONS.
SEALANT SYSTEM OR EQUIVALENT. VECP
VEC VOICE EVACUATION CONTROL PANEL. SEE RISER DIAGRAM AND SPECIFICATIONS.
11. ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, REQUIREMENTS A ETi #2306-57503
AND ORDINANCES. A FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR, REMOTE PANEL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
12. ALL BACKBOXES SHALL BE MINIMUM 4" SQUARE. . MM MONITORING MODULE. INTERFACE WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR MONITORING. OSF # 4501-0211 (1799)
13. ALL EMT FITTINGS SHALL BE STEEL COMPRESSION TYPE WITH INSULATED THROAT.
14. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. ** ALL SPEAKERS SHALL BE SET TO 1/4W SETTING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
15. FIREWALLS WERE IDENTIFIED FROM OWNER PROVIDED EXISTING DRAWINGS AND FIELD
INVESTIGATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK ANY IDENTIFIED RATED WALLS DISCOVERED DURING
INSTALLATION AND ANY PENETRATIONS TO RATED WALLS.
FINISHED FLOOR
\I ! | !
*xsx*AL | MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.*¥x*
NOTE: WHERE WALL BLOCKING INTERFERES WITH EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT FOR EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHT
PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN.
NO SCALE
AREA 2 — LOUNGE
TO ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES;
~— SMOKE DETECTORS, HEAT
o DETECTORS, SPEAKER AND
e VISUAL DEVICES, DUCT SMOKE
DETECTORS, ETC.
FIRE
ALARM
ENCLOSURE
FAE2
(24"x24°x6") L pROVIDE DEDICATED 120V/20A
CONNECTION FROM NEAREST
EXISTING 120/208V PANEL. NOTE 7.
AREA 3 — TEACHER WORKROOM AREA 1 — SERVER ROOM

P—1-1/2" C.

1” C. TO MECHANICAL ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.
17 C. TO TELECOMMUNICATIONS BOARD

1” C. TO SECURITY SYSTEM ENCLOSURE

17 C. TO PA/INTERCOM SYSTEM

COMMUNICATION PRQVISIONS
TO CENTRAL STATION AS
REQUIRED BY AHJ AND
MONITORING COMPANY.

—~— TO ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES; SMOKE DETECTORS,
HEAT DETECTORS, SPEAKER AND VISUAL DEVICES,
DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC.

[ X X ]

SCHEDULES & DETAILS

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
500 N Academy St., Kingstree, SC 29556

WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - DISTRICT OFFICE

TO ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES;
. SMOKE DETECTORS, HEAT
° DETECTORS, SPEAKER AND
¢ VISUAL DEVICES, DUCT SMOKE
1" c.—P DETECTORS, ETC.
FAA1
PROVIDE DEDICATED 120V/20A WIRING TROUGH RECESSED 1” c.—PD
CONNECTION FROM NEAREST VOICE FIRE FIRE ALARM
EXISTING 120/208V PANEL. PROVIDE —=—j EVACUATION 5 ALARM ANNUNCIATOR I:FAA:IZ
TO AMPLIFIERS AS REQUIRED. PANEL & PANEL FIRE RECESSED
e (wecr) - flef| - (FAcR) ALARM ANNUNGIATOR
NOTE 11 = NOTE 11 ENC#A?I;URE
BATTERIES = BATTERIES NOTE 10
WIRING _TROUGH (247x24'x6") | PROVIDE DEDICATED 120V,/20A
CONNECTION FROM NEAREST
EXISTING 120/208V PANEL. NOTE 7.
d— 1-1/2" C.
NOTE 9
NOTES TO FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM:
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH VOICE EVACUATION RISER DETA". 1. ALL CABLING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT. AL; FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM CONDUITS SHALL BE RED IN COLOR AND 3/4” UNLESS .
NO SCALE NOTED OTHERWISE. FIRE ALARM TYPE MC-—FPLP IS MINIMUM DRAWN BY TRL
ALLOWED PER CODE AND OSF GUIDELINES.
2. FIRESTOP ALL CONDUITS THROUGH FIRE RATED FLOORS, FIREWALLS CH ECKED BY BDT

AND RATED CEILINGS.

3. ALL MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL SHUT DOWN WITH ACTIVATION OF
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

4. PROVIDE OUTPUTS IN FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, MATERIALS,
PROGRAMMING AND OTHER WORK REQUIRED FOR THE OPERATION
OF SMOKE AND FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS FURNISHED BY THE
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

5. APPROVAL AND PERMIT TO BE OBTAINED FROM AHJ PRIOR TO
STARTING ANY WORK.

6. PROVIDE ALL WORK AND MATERIALS AS REQUIRED FOR CENTRAL
STATION MONITORING INCLUDING COMMUNICATIONS LINES AND
CONNECTIONS.

7. LABEL CIRCUIT BREAKER AND PROVIDE LOCKING PROVISIONS PER
NFPA 72.

8. PROVIDE DOCUMENT BOX PER NFPA 72 WITH MEMORY STICK
CONTAINING COPY OF PROGRAMMING AND ALL RECORD DRAWINGS
AND UPDATED APPROVED SUBMITTALS.

9. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT AND UNDERGROUND ROUTING
WITH OWNER. RACEWAYS EXITING/ENTERING BUILDING SHALL BE
SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC. USE POLYWATER FST DUCT
SEALANT SYSTEM OR EQUIVALENT.

10. CONTRACTOR MAY ELECT TO PROVIDE A SECOND FACP/VECP AND
CONNECT THE TWO WITH FIBER.

11. THE FACP/VECP MAY BE HOUSED IN ONE PANEL DEPENDING ON
SYSTEM BEING INSTALLED.

REVISIONS:
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COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS. X 5 o
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